Jacksonville Beach, Florida

é‘fﬁkﬁﬁﬁ‘ﬁiréﬁ City Of Jacksonvi]le Beach 11 North Third Street

Agenda

Board of Adjustment

Tuesday, August 21, 2018 7:00 PM Council Chambers

MEMORANDUM TO:

Members of the Board of Adjustment
City of Jacksonville Beach, Florida

Board Members:

The following Agenda of Business has been prepared for consideration and action at the Regular Meeting of the
Board of Adjustment.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

Sylvia Osewalt (Chairperson), Jeff Truhlar (Vice-Chairperson), John Moreland, Scott Cummings, Francis
Reddington

Alternates: Lucas Snyder

EX-PARTE COMMUNICATION

APPROVAL OF MINUTES None

CORRESPONDENCE None

OLD BUSINESS None
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Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, August 21, 2018
NEW BUSINESS
a. Case Number: BOA 18-100131

Applicant/Owner: Atkins Builders, Inc.

Agent: John Atkins

Property Address: 1100 South 4™ Street

Parcel ID: 176761-0000

Current Zoning: RS-3

Motion to Approve:

Miscellaneous Info:

City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
338(e)(2)c.2, for a southerly side yard setback of 7.5 feet, and a northerly side
yard setback of 5 feet for the south units, and a southerly side yard setback of 5
feet, and a northerly corner side yard setback of 7.5 feet for the north units, all
in lieu of 10 feet required; 34-338(e)(2)c.3 for a rear yard setback of 20 feet in
lieu of 30 feet required; 34-338(e)(2)f., for 39.5% lot coverage in lieu of 35%
maximum; 34-373(f) for a gravel drive, in lieu of paved; to allow construction
of two new two-family dwellings for property legally described as Lots 1, 2,
Block 1135, Oceanside Park.

One previous variance request (BOA# 18-100090).

Notes:
b. Case Number: BOA 18-100134
Applicant/Owner: Alexander and Tatiana Wank
Property Address: 728 North 7% Avenue
Parcel ID: 174307-0000
Current Zoning: RS-2
Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
337(e)(1)c.1, for a front yard setback of 10 feet, in lieu of 20 feet required; and
34-337(e)}1)c.2, for a side yard setback of 2.3 feet, in lieu of 7.5 feet required;
and 34-377 for 1 parking space in lieu of 2 required; to enclose an existing carport
to convert to a garage, for property legally described as Lot 5, Block 78, Pablo
Beach Improvement Company’s Plat of Part Norther Portion of Pablo Beach.
Miscellaneous Info:  One previous variance request (BOA# 47-94).
Notes:

City of Jacksonville Beach
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Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, August 21, 2018

c. Case Number: BOA 18-100133
Applicant/Owner: Ben and Stacey Chrisman

Property Address: 115 South 1* Street
Parcel ID: 175585-0000
Current Zoning: CBD/RS-3 Standards

Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
338(e)(1)c.1, for a front yard setback of 1.5 feet, in licu of 20 feet required;
and 34-338(e)(1)c.2, for a southerly side yard setback of 2.5 feet, in lieu
of 5 feet minimum, and total side yards of 10.8 feet, in lien of 15 feet
required; and 34-338(e)(1)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 1 foot, in lieu of
30 feet required; 34-338(e)(1)e., for 90.8% lot coverage, in lieu of 35%
maximum, to allow for re-construction of an existing single family
dwelling for property legally described as the south %: of Lot 2 (except the
easterly 88 feet), Block 11, Pablo Beach.

Miscellaneous Info:  One previous variance applications (BOA# 10-00119) and one conditional use
request (PC# 22-18).

Notes:
d. Case Number: BOA 18-100135
Applicant/Owner: Levi Frost
Property Address: 1630 Tanglewood Road
* Parcel ID: 178512-0000
Current Zoning: RS-1
Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beack Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
336(e)(1)e., for 36.2% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; to add a
shed to an existing single-family dwelling, for property legally described
as Lot 16, Block 13, Ocean Forest Unit 3.
Miscellaneous Info:  No previous variance requests.
Notes:
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Board of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, August 21, 2018
e Case Number: BOA 18-100140

Applicant: Coastal Oaks Construction

Owner: Julia Russell

Property Address: 438 Lower 8™ Avenue South

Parcel ID: 176394-0000

Current Zoning: RS-2

Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-

Miscellaneous info:

337(e)(1)e., for 39% lot coverage, in lieu of 35% maximum; for a new
single-family dwelling, for property legally described as Lot 6, Block 4,
Oceanside Park.

No previous variance requests.

Notes:
f. Case Number: BOA 18-100152
Applicant: Coastal Construction Company, LL.C
Agent: Peter W. Schwab
Owner: Renee Bourgeois
Property Address: 4045 Palm Way
Parcel ID: 181365-0020
Current Zoning: RS-1
Motion to Approve:  City of Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code Section(s) 34-
336(e}(1)c.2, for a northerly side yard setback of 5 feet, In lieu of 10 feet
required; for a new single-family dwelling, for property legally described
as Lot 18, Block 11, Ocean Terrace.
Miscellaneous Info:  One previous variance request (BOA# 16-100128).
Notes:

City of Jacksonville Beach
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Beard of Adjustment Agenda Tuesday, August 21, 2018

PLANNING DEPARTMENT REPORT The next scheduled meeting is Wednesday, September 5, 2018.

There are four (4) scheduled case.

ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE

In accordance with Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, any person desirous of appealing any decision reached at
this meeting may need a record of the proceedings. Such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the
proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

The public is encouraged to speak on issues on this Agenda that concern them. Anyone who wishes to speak should
submit the request to the recording secretary prior to the beginning of the meeting. These forms are available at the
entrance of the City Council Chambers for your convenience.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with
disabilities needing special accommodation to participate in this meeting should contact the City Clerk’s QOffice at
(904) 247-6299, extension 10, no later than one business day before the meeting.
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APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoA No. [9-100/3/
HEARING DATE ¥ Al 20/ .

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complele, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar
years that shows the location of all existing improvements,

2. To scale survey, plot plan or site plan showing all existing and proposed additions andﬁfE@E!&:VﬁlDincluding
actual dimensions and lot coverage calculations (on 11”x17” paper or smaller).

3. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

4. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. Jun 28 2018

5. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal),

6. Completed application.

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
APPLICANT INFORMATION )
Applicant Name: q:_r0/{/’/ ﬂ‘///( U’ZS Telephone: yéﬂ 57V7
Mailing Address: Po FJox (7261 E-Mail: ATKe/SZUC I FLS €
DAL fICr — fo 32290 7 LA EPY

Agent Name: Join/ /?77:/4;/3/. Telephone: ‘/aé//’ ‘/f |

Mailing Address:

JI:L ) ?2 %y 5}1 b —— E-Mail: |

X i —L -

Landowner Name: Lo 151”({‘"7% 1 Telephone: jv/ﬂ I- _3 7V¢

Mailing Address: 20 R0k  §it62 E-Mail:
X Rlw e 3N yo

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-

nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA _ Y o
Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: / / %4 @ 5 ' L/V 5 /‘

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed):
Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach a separate
sheet if necessary). [/ 75 .,/M‘ g OS2 E7 /dé of)-f

LS

AFFIDAVIT
I, ﬂ?)/ ///d /f' TZ’I//.J , being first duly sworn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article

6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested.gbove may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

T2 Wt 72478

APPLL(Z;‘LNT SIGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL: O *

Sworn to and signed before me this.ﬁﬁ2 :%y of LM‘(—L s ZOLy{y :—EM#/Q{’“-S , who
is pegsonally known to me or-has-produced ! as-rdentification et

§ usvae,  CATHERINE MARTINICH
% Notary Public ~ State of Fiorda
'} Commission ¥ GG 165390

T My Comm. Expires Mar 24, 2022
o Bonded through Nationa! Notary Assn,

ARY RUBLIC SIGNATURE PRINT NOTARY NAME Ao
THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, (\;O TO NEXT PAGE
RS- 3 X
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: wo o 7D FLOOD ZONE:
CODESECTION (5): _Seedrua 39-3378 (e)(2)C.2 for g Eegtbgég Side yard sethack of 7.5° and a |
rly Side d ’ for the Soy , nd ’ y i

of S'and a gor//)c:’ég (orner Side ¥afd sedback of 7.5° 4or the north an.:l.f,‘a’/ in teevolln!

34-338 @¥p)ca for a rear yafa’ sedback of Ao’ zro @'ce?gf'md

ﬂ.ﬁg@iz{;ﬁ' for 39.5 % Lot Coverage Iro 25% fhnm::el Yo _Qllow Construchon
of twp new fuo family_duellings. £

34-313(F) for a_gravel drive Zeo paved. —/ ¥

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3%*° STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904)247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BOA No. /J/'/OO (2

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions;
the literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and un-

frecessary frarcsmp.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria
have been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the

blanks -on the form below.

Standard

Applies?]
Yes/No

Circumstances/ Explanation

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land

building or structure, which are riof applica- |
ble to other parcels of land, stroctires o

buildings in the same zoning district.

Yes

Lot is undersized in depth.

RECEIVED

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

No

JUN 28 2018

RPLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

No

Many, if not all properties in the area do not
comply with setbacks or lot coverage.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces- |

sary hardship. )

Yes

Variances have been granted to several
of the other parcels in the same zoning
district.

| Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use
of the parcel of land, building or structure.

Yes

!

Grant of varience wil! be generallv con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

Yes

L I gy s, RO a0 gy |

GGy OF UG YaWaoS W Souduy
enhance the surrounding properties

and be an asset to the community,

11 NowTH 3* STRRET, JACKSONVI I FRFACH, FT, 32250

PRONF (904} 2476231

FAX{904) 247-6107



DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL# 7017 3040 0000 2076 5314

June 22, 2018

e T

Jacksonville Beach 3104 Pun':l:lgton Avenue
CityHan | Fort Worth, TX 760103

11 North Third Street RE: BOA# 18-100090
Jacksonville Beach | 1100 South 4% Street

FL 32250 | (Lots 1 and 2, Block 115, Oceanside Park)

Phone: §04.247.6231 Dear Mr. Cone,
Fax: 904.247.6107 | The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public

Planning@jaxbchfi.net ! hearing at 7:00 pm. on Tuesday, June 19, 2018, to consider your application for a
variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

wwwjacksonvillebeachorg | Ag indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

¢ Section 34-338(e)(2)c.2, for a southerly side yard setback of 7.5 feet and a
northerly side yard setback of 5 feet for the south umits, and a southerly side
yard setback of 5 feet, and a northerly comer side yard setback of 7.5 feet, for
the north umits, all in lieu of 10 feet required;

e Section 34-338(e)(2)c.3, for a rear yard setback of 20 feet, in lieu of 30 feet
required;

[ e Section 34-338(e)}(2)f. for 52.8% lot coverage on south units, and 49.2% on the

i north units, in lieu of 35% maximum;

s Section 34-338(e)}(2)h., for an accessory structure (walkway) setback of 1 foot,
in lieu of 5 feet required;

To aliow for two new, two-family dwellings.

The Board denied the request.

Please remove the public bearing notice posted on your property. If you have any questions
regarding any information contained in this letter, please feel free to call me at (904) 247-6235.

Sincerely,

Aeege 2 fosl

George Knight
Building Official




MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF:
LOTS ¢ AND 2, SLUUK 135, OCEANSIDE PARK, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 8,
13 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA

11TH AVENUE SOUTH

80" RIGHT—OF—WAY

. FOUND 1/2" IRON PIPE
FOUND 1/2" IRON PIPE

UND 1/2" IRON PIPE ) ; NO IDENTIFICATION
RLS. 43857 ( © iLLeaLe 98.82 wersurer 100.00 puar ' e
0 A A r=y »
.82 TS, -¥ ~ . x T i 0.00' . j
49.82"'N.TS Ksa. 15 s 49.96 ‘h.r.s..: - 50.00 I s0.00 D@ e
FOUND 1/2" IRON PIPE ¥ ® i N
NO IDENTIFICATION ! ’ g =) o
i : |
i P . 7
¢ l custelin onlal. ..o : '..."-.at'
26.7°
e |%T§) 2
lﬂ,‘!’ o B
4.0 =
] ! N 1—STORY CONCRETE
3 20 Block RESIDENCE
| A ke M. 1100
- 4 =
) L I 9.3’ L T
LOT 3 Q| RN ,
& \ = . - eRME -
— | . 133 z.; . Q
et S 9]
l E " i N
- T
A 8 o5id LAY E 4
fi E’ it
1 1 i ol 90 | 52
s e s 9D L L g .t 26.5' N ey
RECEIVED - ‘ : o
JUN 28 o0 N ]
S-100/3!( 5ie
/ 31 '~ :.'
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT |
SET 1/2” IRON PIPE ®
DURDEN LB. #5696 50.00° k3 et ow mﬁ'f‘ s0,00° 2,
FOUND 1/2" IRON PIPE
\az' ALLEY BY PLAT\ 100.00° NO IDENTIFICATION
13 1 9
FOUND 142" 18CH POE
NG IDENTIFICATION
LOT 10 LOT 1 LOT 12

NOTES

THIS PROPERTY LIES IN FLOOD ZONE "X PER FLOOD INSURANCE
RATE MAP (FIRM), DUVAL COUNTY. COMMUNITY No, 120079,
WAPLPANEL No. 1J031C-0419—H, -REVISED JUNE 3, 2043

WNTE DENCTEE MOT TO SCALE
ALL LOTS SHOWN HEREON LIE WITHIN SLOCK 115

™ WA B et e e ia Emm— s b




i
=
T} Ol
W
5.

b s s w
B i
AfC AT A/C :
20°:BRL COMPEE ol Bl COMP ] ) S 03 e
i

1

s

Ak <.

w— of

jLiy

LOT COVERAGE:

i LOT SIZE: 2,500 S.F.

BUILDINGS: 4,800 S.F.

BREEZWAYS & PADS: 136 S.F.

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS: 4936 S.F.

% IMPERVIOUS: 39%

RECEIVED

JUN 28 2016

/S 16012

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT



i

AN APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE ~ BoaNo._[9-/00(55-
= : HEARING DATE § 7N~ J0! Y

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-

- sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

-y

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION
1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar

years that shows the location of all existing improvements. RECEIVED
2. To scale survey, plot plan or site plan showing all existing and proposed additions andfor improvements, including
actual dimensions and lot coverage calculations (on 11”x17” paper or smaller).

3. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification). JUL -2 2018

4. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

5. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

6. Completed application. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

TAFIANA
APPLICANT INFORMATION .
Applicant Name: ALEXANDER  WAN Kﬁ FRAK wkaelephone: (A 28) 365 -G58 |
Mailing Address: 2.2 M- ANE E-Mail: ALGXANDER . WANIK@ GHAL Lo
NACKSON ILLE BEACH L FL 322D |

Agent Name: - l Telephone:
Mailing Address: _— E-Mail:
Landowner Name: Telephone:
Mailing Address: _— E-Mail:

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: +2& P AJE N IACkSORNVUE BEACH (LSO

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed):
Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach a separate
sheet if necessary), We. bouale Hae bousn waithW tha  cparent CoTes T,

’ t Lha 1\3 Lace I ta laora
c;,l.c.s;\.’.ln.n:l —E—.u 1|‘:ﬁ§}' LOTLOuLRS : A€ O, "/ yed Le_tued a-”nc‘utol \'u -o.c_f:..tm-\-c_ d(wa\mtm'\-ﬂ'\'(‘h-
by Hue Srevions geues. As a wexh ‘-f;l«-t, cwe powldl Gilke to encloge the Corprwt oud

.}\im |=l3_ \ i‘ I:U"m Qu t:}‘o.r_c; 3‘:.. 1YY [ clv.--t“\_‘ 1hn \(\-r«\.d'-!.\m;\‘i do ri*;-cu hagt c}e_ c"!’C A Owdhelt:l\lxllﬁ\f S
P et ogy Plans. G T ois very swmall at ol by 50.05" wnde; ol ouc
AFFIDAVIT g‘;&a <o ¥ ﬁ;aﬁ‘ SR J oS A /
I, ; , being first duly sworn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information

as requested above may be grounds for deniat of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

,/(UG/Q jfLGxAMDEE LA G?/oz/zo(g

APPLICANT SIGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUFKL: w

Sworn to and signed before me thi502N day oft_ 4 “@/ , 20 / q/by A’(f X a-""‘%ﬁl. b&ﬂdi , who

has produced LZé L as identificatiop

.

‘,,y CATHERINE MARTINICH
§ ¥y Notary Public - State of Fiorida

:J,, Commistion # GG 165300 |
_ : . . \:3,? 5 My Comm. Expires Mar 24, 2022
. / I s s anded thiough Mational Notary Asen,
NOUTARY PUBHIC SIGNATURE PRINT NOTARY NAME

{Affix Notary Senl Above) |
THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE ‘

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: Qs - a FLOOD ZONL: x
CODE SECTION (5): Sechton 34.331 feli)cd For ry 0 Zio Jo' and (£)ti)e 2

fgra- s[a’g#d Sethack of 2.2° Zio 7.5 fo enclose an czfz-ﬂr_j’ Carpord # convers
N

fo_a doruge.
24-397 e 1 .har'\f-fnj space in Lewgf 2,

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3" STREET ~ PHONE (904) 247-6231  FAX (904) 247-6107



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS BOA No. / g // 0b [ 39‘

Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the
literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unneces-
sary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have
been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on
the form below.

Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build- RECEIVED
ing or structure, which are not applicable to NO

other parcels of land, structures or buildings
in the same zoning district.

JUL =2 2018

Special circumstances and conditions do not

result from the actions of the applicant. /\/ A ISR e
O

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to I\J

other parcels of land, buildings, or struc- O
tures, in the same zoning district.

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en- \/ E g
joyed by other parcels of land in the same

zoning district, and would work an unneces- ) Ve
sary hardship. draimage (T

Cenesal v\tijb])or_s n —The
aeo. 0{5 .Llaut Sc,u-ajeg du\jl W
Gst. Blownty. Fo {uwprous AU
JabS LA Then SrpR Ay

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure. l\/ E_g

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives, —
and policies of the comprehensive plan and Yb_g
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-

cent land. :

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMFENT TINORTH IR STREFT  PUNANFE (304 2474721 Favy randy247.A107



MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF

LOT S, BLOCK 78, PABLO BEACH IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S PLAT OF PART OF NORTHERN PORTION

OF PABLO BEACH, FLORIDA AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOCK 5 PAGE 66 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC
RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.
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e e e 5/l
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA |ric No. Cf'l/ “('f/
| APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE cmere O

s form is mtended for submuttal, along with the ured attachments, for all requests for variances from the
requirements of the City of Jacksonville gBeach Land lopment Code, Article 6, Section 66 Variances. An
application for a variance will be evaluated for sufficiency by the Planning and Development Director within five (5)
days of receipt. If the lla:ggelimt.i!:m is found to be complete, it will be scheduled for review, public hearing and a
decision by the Ja Beach Board of Adjustment at their earliest meeting following appropriate public

DOLCE O the regyesse. A e OL S VELIROCe 3hall be accompanicd by a nonrefyndable fee of $100.00.
= m e Ce— o C =
APPLICANT INFORMATION
Land Owner’s Name: Ron  NATES Telephone No.: Q4 )- 7o

Maling Address:  73% N. T™ AVE
JH?.KS‘:ON\HLLE. BEARCH, F L

[Applicant’s Name: R ATES
Mailing Address: 2% N- 1M AvE
JACKSONVILLE BEACH,FL

-

ovide the name, address and elephone number fc rany other 12nd use, environm ntal, engineering,

1
2ILNRECIOTAl. ECONOMmMIC O Of HET Droiessionals asseting in L oplica Bon of seDarale snNest Ol pape

Street Address of Property, if available; AL ik hr izt 7 it
128 N. 7™ AVE, JAWKSONVILLE BEACH, FL

Legal Description of Property (Attach copy of deed):

Wl i Hi

/€160 122
P! AMMIMG 2 DEVEIOEMEN]
Current Zonjng Classification: Future Land Use Map Designation:
A boundary survey or plat of the land, prepared by a registered land surveyor, that shows the location of all
cxisting improvements and includes all relevant setbacks from property lines, is required to be submitted as
part of this application. The survey or Pplat must show all proposed additions or improvements added to the
drawing, to scale, including all relevant setbacks.

Code section(s) from which a variance is requested: ?' 3 in fieew o€ =20, —

B Sec. 39-337 () () ()
: for the variance request:

CARPORT ADDITION TO HousE my 0000 VEH LE, WiTHouT
OBYTRULTING THE VIEW ®rem THE NEIGHBORS OR FROM THE
TRRAFFIC . THE CARPORT WiLL NOT BE ENCLOSED.

<

= o T W e e

g ffi é ' 8-1.94
licant’s Signature . o Date of Application




clacksonville Beach

904 / 249-2381 . ELEVEN NORTH THIRD STREET . JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 32250

September 9, 1924

Mr. Ron Yates
728 N. 7th Avenue RECEIVED
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
RE: Case # BOA-46-94 JUL -2 2018

728 N. 7th Avenue / §-100132
Dear Mr. Yates: PLANIMING & DEVELOPMENT

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public
hearing at 7:30 p.m. Tuesday, September 6, 1994 to consider your variance application.

As indicated in the application the variomee requested was for a front yard setback of
9.3 feet in lieu of the 20 feet required to allow construction of a carport. Your request
was granted as written.

You are required to obtain a building permit for this project. Please submit a building
permit application along with two copies of your plans which shows construction detail
and structural support, and two copies of your land survey to our office for review
before you begin working on this project.

If you have any questions regarding this variance please feel free to call me at 904-247-
6235.
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PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT \

North 7th Aven+ue'_

(80’ R/W 20° ASPHALT)
(HERNANDO AVENUE ON PLAT)

Tt » = YARD A =
:.f5.{ = CONCRETE % 7//| = COVERED OR ENCLOSED

MEASURED BEARINGS HEREON ARE BASED ON A FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BENCHMARK
"BART" AND "KREG™, WHICH WERE DERIVED FROM A GLOBAL POSITIONING SYSTEM (GPS) REAL-TIME
KINEMATIC (RTK) SURVEY. A SOKKIA GRX2 GPS RECEIVER WAS USED AS A ROVER, RTK CORRECTIONS WERE
OBTAINED FROM THE FLORIDA PERMANENT REFERENCE NETWORK (FPRN), COORDINATES OBTAINED FROM THE
GPS SURVEY ARE REFERENCE TO NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1983 (NADB3)-(2011)-{EPOCH 2010.0000).

PLEASE SEE SHEET 1 OF 2 FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION, CERTIFICATIONS,
FHA/VA WELL AND SEPTIC TANK DIMENSIONS ( if applicable ), LEGEND, (ERAP HIC ZOSCAI;DE

SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, NOTES, SIGNATURE AND SEAL ETC.
¥ o SHEET 2 OF 2 ALONE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A FLORIDA BOUNDARY SURVEY E;!;ﬁ
PLAT HEREON CONTAINS NO ANGLES OR BEARINGS FOR COMPARISON TO FIELD MEASURED VALUES ( IN FEET )

Sheet 2 of 2 ! inch = 20
Boundary Survey # 042518.4 for Wank




Jacksonville Beach, FL June 29", 2018
Alexander Wank

+1 678 365-6058
alexander.wank@icloud.com

VARIANCEW APPLICATION FOR CARPORT RECEIVED
AT 728 7" AVE N, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250

JuL -2 2018
Dear City of Jacksonville Beach team, / Y - 10 013

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

My neighbors Tatiana Franca Wank and Alexander Wank living at
728 7" Avenue North

Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Are applying for a variance for their carport, which they also want to enclose in
the future. | have no objections to their plans and can state the carport has been
in the current position on the lot since at least: |5 ]/%-—_5

| support their plan and think it will be a nice improvement to the neighborhood
and the curbside appeal.

My name is:
P -

<)
j,,- O wn~ J—w\-e O, f R’MGLLQ O et fgjé[{/
{

& wod Gea o C il 1% e V\QCC"’/
My address is: ?ckfc{(m < [2(7(_,€ al L./I/LU 5/4/”':7
S76 VTh 42

Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250




Jacksonville Beach, FL June 29, 2018
Alexander Wank

+1 678 365-6058
alexander.wank@icloud.com

VARIANCEW APPLICATION FOR CARPORT
AT 728 7™ AVE N, JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FL 32250

Dear City of Jacksonville Beach team,
My neighbors Tatiana Franca Wank and Alexander Wank living at
728 7™ Avenue North

Jacksonvitle Beach, FL 32250

Are applying for a variance for their carport, which they also want to enclose in
the future. | have no objections to their plans and can state the carport has been

in the current position on the lot since at least: /) c/_gqf_g

| support their plan and think it will be a nice improvement to the neighborhood
and the curbside appeal.

ML/%M s M Lamb
A T e N .
SIS B v P

My address is:

Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

RECEIVED

JUL -3 2018
/8100 135—

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT



_ ﬁ'ﬁ%‘SUNV 1 APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOANo. [ §-1001 3™
IDEACTHIE HEARING DATE J - O &

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for ail requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar
years that shows the location of all existing improvements.

2. To scale survey, plot plan or site plan showing all existing and proposed additions and/or 1mpr&mﬁﬂé’ﬂmlu
actual dimensions and lot coverage calculations (on 117x17” paper or smaller).

ding

__3. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification). -

4. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. JUub -9 018
5. Non-refundable processing fec of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

6. Completed application.

e PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
APPLICANT INFORMATION
Applicant Name: Bﬁ'}’l {S%'QCL'V CA" 'S ma 4] Telephone: @0‘0 65;7{'20 XB
Mailing Address: /{5 /7" Stveer Stk E-Mail: /Adliah a ben@ma_c:-conq
JFecksonpille Reacl £4 32250

Agent Name: Telephone:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:
Landowner Name: _3 ah = Telephone:
Mailing Address: E-Mail:

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA sF
Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: M / 5 ‘/7’ et 50 clﬂLl’l

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): Block Il 7 [ at Bk, _? P@Qﬁl ? 50“?‘! Lot L
Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the’ application of the code to the properly) {Attach a separate
sheet if necessary) e }Hi4end T-o Toar Aocrm S hZ EX IS AFrva hoaSC and
Roiled & new Howwe 18 4z Sa s “ ;C-aﬂ'f'fﬁifll"“ “whiecl 7.5
_C Jasen T Fhe [fro pesrdtv / HES  Ahav <oernzitd Cad/j‘
; “d [ 21785 with an §F-5" Kaf’em!//‘f

AFFIDASIT © Feor h"’“"’”’””(/f\ x Yowne VO-10019

I, ’7 C A‘* 'S e , being first duly sworn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, [ understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

= L Rty Choss g, S Tuly20/S

APPLICANT SIGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL: . .
20 g by, ¥ 04 who

as identification.

Sworn to and signed before me this day of

is personally known to me or has produced _§—C __\

s eres, DEANNA YODERS
§15% (“% ommission # GG 6242
" .5 y Commiasion Expires
°f; June 27, 2020

Notary Seal Above)

mmm,,
gl

| ' 'llmll

NOFAR

a5 : /!
/"& =
PUBLIC SICFNKTURE PRINT NOTARY NAME

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: C E) D / R3-3 Shandards FLOOD ZONE: Q’O
Copnt: SECTION (5): _Seefion 39-338 1.57 Lo

a_south cc;: sgdg ;mr_d sedback d 5’ 110 5’m:mmum and ﬁﬁ,z side gquc of 10.8"zLo I§’
reguire sF :

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3*° STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231 FAX (904)247-6107

SE —



VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

BOANo. /5100132

‘Section 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the
literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unneces-

sary hardship.

Section 34-286.

Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the

terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have
been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on

the form below.

Standard

Applies?
Yes/No

Circumstances/ Explanation

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build-
ing or structure, which are not applicable to
other parcels of land, structures or buildings
in the same zoning district.

Vos

Hord s b ip o Re-Suild

7
onc S mall Lot
T he Lxisting ma‘f Re-R A

will opprar gesseszally

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

6¢TT2v T Yap oo Re M ode/ gp
add oy,

The hew Fortprint with ¥

>~ 6y 2L,

1w T ohe TS RT TITR [

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

bl ow an B W G [

JUL -5

PLANNING & DEVELCPMENT

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Yes

Cwrrantly Leagally Nol-Loypa,
4 alneg v Hans a Howse
Eooton ing &lo sz 10 1

Fropenty Aines,

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure.

| Yes

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

Yes

wil Re-Bur)d 1he nac

Hou se 1within + ke £xist 'y
Pnd/a siA F‘am‘fh rup 1O + Y4

CW/','I c‘y,.[ Qwﬂh‘l@ o pl 5 fg‘iﬂ/ﬂ&/

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

11 NORTH 3* STREET  PHONE (904) 247-6231

FAX (904) 247-6107



City o

&y Sacksonville Beack

ELEVEN NORTH THIRD STREET -+ JACKSONVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 32250

September 22, 2010 "D
e RHER
Ben Chrisman and Stacey Troehler RLG
115 1° Street South
Jacksonville Beach, FL, 32250 JuL - q
RE: BOA #10-100119 g1 00! 2% -
115 1* Street South Sl ANHING & DEVELOPME:

Dear Mr. Chrisman and Ms, Troehler; -

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonwville Beach met and held a public hearing at 7:00
p-m. on Tuesday, September 21, 2010 to consider your variance application.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

¢ 34-338(e)(1)c.2, for 5 feet total for both side yards in lieu of 15 feet required and for a
southerly side yard of 0 feet in lieu of 5 feet minimum; and
s 34-338(e)(1)c.3, for 1 a foot rear yard in lieu of 30 feet required

To allow for improvements to a smgle family dwelling.
The results of the meeting were:

e Approved
You are required to apply for a building permit for this project. A copy of the building permit
application, as well as a checklist for the required submittals is attached. Please complete and submit

the application along with the required information to our office before you begin work on this project.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. If you have any questions regarding
this variance, please feel free to call me at (904) 247-62335.

Sincerely,

Zig

Jon Hays, CBO
Building Department




MAP OF BOUNDARY SURVEY .

DESCRIPTION:

THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 2 (EXCEPT THE EASTERLY 88 FEET), BLOCK 14, PABLO BEACH, A SUBDIVISION
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BODOK 3, PAGE(S) 28, OF THE CURRENT
PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

|
- e®roTALOT __ SCALE: 1" = 30
.l 62 _ 88 1
L= | 1o} -
-~ _7 _ n _
l aj REMAINDER OF LOT2 U .
= ™ aLock 11 N 10 |
S | PAVERS _ o
— . FRENAINDER OF LOT2
g s1jR.L 5 B I BLOCK 11 s
....................................... o (158 B0 g 5
...... A AR & I+ E.q... Wt ,..w.,..u. AP S 3.,... ._um .H_.&.Hm\m. _L m
SREFOAE TH] ” .......... o Ly ..m.. A -_.m.s“ m ;@v@ha. u. oy || = “ N et e T _” ..u_..._
=erte e e 2 mmpe aflia e e e e e - ., ’ - . r . & i ...l. e s Q
3, BLOCK 11, WAS o R I ey e e — — ——————————* 4
x. .| : . = o @
- _Wr.. . .W ........ .d. Hl =
Liy o m ...... M~ ) _._.HU
ITHER o B lE W8 .8 8
IS SURVEY. R RS o REMAINDER OF LOT2 o
SO T w ;
AGEMENT AGENCY ~ 3 _.M S o 8|
"ECTIVE 06/03/2013, w 2--F S®
570 LIE IN ZONE -ADEX". SORRE- O X S _
DRI« O I : ’ 37 @ s -0
JF _AN ABSTRACT, A R RS | el S . _
T INSURANCE. ORI ONT L | CRECOREE) . : . _Fﬁs S -
.................. . 150" (P) TOTAL LOT
ALS THEREOF PLANTER m.%ﬁ_ma F.IP. 1/2*
N OTHEAWISE. DT 5 Y.a.c. 5/ PE WAL\ ho' 1D RECEIVED
Y OTHERWISE Fas 175591-0110 visborini .
. LB 8225 =~
AT APPLY WHICH ARE NOT SHOWN . |
V PUBLIC RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY. 3!7_, 5 JuL -5 2m3 S
P ~ [/&-100133 By
e T ToNo) PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
OF PLASTIC UTILITY NOTICE OF LIABILITY: THIS SURVEY IS CERTIFIED TO THOSE INDIVIDUALS SHOWN ON
ON BLOCKS MAY BE ON THE FACE THEREOF. ANY OTHER USE, BENEFIT OR RELIANCE BY ANY OTHER PARTY IS
. STRICTLY PROWIBITED AND RESTRICTED. SURVEYOR IS RESPONSIBLE ONLY TO THOSE CLYDE 0. VAN KLEECK
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MAFP OF BOUNDARY SURVEY
DESCRIPTION:
THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 2 (EXCEPT THE EASTERLY 88 FEET), BLOCK 11, PABLO BEACH, A SUBDIVISION
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 3, PAGE(S) 28, OF THE CURRENT
PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA. Z
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S APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoANo. /9~ (60155
D= HEARING DATE g-ﬂl—-,ﬂO/ ot

« This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five {5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar
years that shows the location of all existing improvements.

2. To scale survey, plot plan or site plan showing all existing and proposed additions and/or imprﬁﬁﬁntsi@cluﬁng
actual dimensions and lot coverage calculations (on 117x17” paper or smaller). Livi

3. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification).

4, If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required. -6 91

5. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal). JUL -6 2018

6. Completed application. _

OPMENT
APPLICANT INFORMATION SRS S 5
Applicant Name: Levi Fros Telephone: _F1Y4 - 3290058
Mailing Address: b30 Tanale woad  Bd E-Mail:__Frest.tev al ¢
Jac Eson w”-:t Reach FL 323350
Agent Name: Telephone:
Mailing Address: S E-Mail:
Landowner Name: _ Levi Frast Telephone: %14 - 339- cosR
Mailing Address: _[6 30 Tan?h— weod Pd E-Mail:__frez¥ . Lew esmm }-C@a~
Jac Esonvi IC Bccuﬁ:_h FL 5 2350

Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper

VARIANCE DATA PE M V78513 ~000C

Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: __| 30 Targiewicad Rd s\:LC ksan wi Ve Beach 39250

Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): ___ Lot llo Bloc¥ 13 Ocean Sorest Un 3
Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created the application of the code to the property). (Attach a separate
sheet if necessary). ¢ howe e sob 4ch der R lo+ and Ll

ore  logk gy o add extro. Swm(j; c 5’PCLC €.

AFFIDAVIT

I, (Vi Fros+ , being first duly swormn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonviile Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

H\\ﬁchjl— Levi Fros+ 7 -

APPLICANT SIGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVAL: )
Sworn to a ds\igoned before me this Lé'ﬁfcl\ay of Yyl ,20% by Levt Frost” , who

e
is personally known to me or has produced FL Priwver U CeNS2 as identification.

CHANDRA M. MEDFORD |
Commission No. FF 986250
O V\CU\"LLWM Mod. m Expires December 21,2018 |

. Nola public State of Florida
AR Rl e Rt {Affix golury Seal Above)

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE

CURRENT Z(JNING CLASSIFICATION: p\ 6 - L FLOOD ZONE: X

CODESECTION (3): _Section 34-336 fe)1)e. for 36,27 [of Covernge ZFilo 352 7o ad/
Q ééﬁd ég an cxci‘ﬁ;'l? él;}?j‘ fa&;/k a'éé‘ztzég.

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3 STREET ~ PHONE (904) 247-6231  FaAX (904) 247-6107



YARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

poaNo. /9-10035

SeCtIOIl 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumnstances or conditions; the
literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unneces-

sary hardship.

Section 34-286. Standards applicable to all.variances. In order to authorize any variance from the
terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have
been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete-the blanks on

the form below.

other parcels of land, structures or buildings
in the same zoning district.

Standard Applies?] Circumstances/ Explanation
Yes/No
Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build- Sub S‘\&“ACMC& ’O-l- S1ec
ing or structure, which are not applicable to \/ )

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

Ves

Porchased  +he

as 3.

lo +

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

No

Odhers howe been
9r‘cm+tc\ simi lar

\[C\.F\G.V\Cdi :

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the
terms and provisions of this code would de-
prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

Yo

Others  have leen

Sm{)-\—ed simi o
\[UL rmoewnccsy.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure.

\/(’_‘5

B VEL

UL -5 =g

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

Ves
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Uoposek

MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY OF

LOT 16, BLOCK 13, OCEAN FOREST UNIT THREE, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 29,
PAGES 33, 33-A AND 33-B, OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

CERTIFIED TO:
LEVI JAMES FROST
CBC NATIONAL BANK
AMERICA'S CHOICE TITLE COMPANY
CHICAGO TITLE NSURANCE COMPANY
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CURVATURE

A/C e ANt CONDINONER
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Ray Thompson

DATE DESCRIPTION

B SURVEYING, Inc.

[Going the DISTANCE for You] America’s Ch;fce

e 1825 Universlly Boulsvard West

Jacksonville, Florida 32217 TITLE COMPANY
| (Phons) B04-448-5125

11 (Fax) 904-448-5178

JOB § 30246 | DATE OF FIELD SURVEY: _ 06-23-16 |  SCALE: 1" = 2¢'

CERTIFICATE

NOTES: — iR T .

): BEARINGS ARE BASED ONM THE _PLAT _ eearmng oF -3 W22 W ... | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THigas DY 5 DT Y BHE PO o
ALONG THE SOUTHEASTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF SUBJECT PARCEL 1 YORS A A 1K AP 51-17, FLORIDA

2: BY GRAPHIC PLOTTING ONLY THE CAPTIONED LANDS UE WITHIN FLOOD ZONE Egms‘,’;,:’:,‘é’f: i ,_u\:f; 0 's‘:ﬁ(;‘u”ﬁ FiomDa.

X AS SHOWN ON THE NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE MAP, : ‘ )

DATED: JUNE 3, 2013, COMMUNITY MUMBER: 120078 PANEL D4l H .

J: THIS SURVEY REFLECTS ALL EASEMENYS & RIGHT OF WAY AS PER RECORDED =
PLAT & /OR MTLE COMMITMENT IF SUPPLIED. UNLESS OTHERWSE STATED, NO - =
OTHER TITLE VERIFICATION HAS BEEN PERFORMED BY THE UNDERSIGNED.

4; THIS SURVEY IS NOT VAUD WITHOUT AN AUTHENTICATED ELECTROMIC SIGMATURE REGISTERED SUR
AND AUTHENTICATED ELECTRONIC SEAL.

LAND SURVEYS o CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS O = SUBDIVISIONS




JACKSDNVILLE DO / O
BE ACH APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BOA No. / E / “g

HEARING DATE

This form is miended for submidal. along with the required documents, fur all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonvilie Beach Land Development Code. Article 6, Section 6.6 ¥ariagees. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of reccipt. 1M the application is found to be complcte, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their eartiest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and & decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION

1. Accurate, lo-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar
years that shows the location of all existing improvements,

2. To scale survey, plot plan or site plan showing all existing and proposed additions and/or improvements, including

actual dimensions and lot coverage calculations (on [17x17™ paper or smaller).

Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property ax notification).

If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

Completed application,

e e

APPLICANT INFOR&T 10N

aS’lLﬂ,l OGL’«S GM&MM Telephone: qol‘l 90@ qqqq
o E-Mail; _Eyg_@mmg@aﬁmchmﬂm

Agent Name: ol o Telephone; oy 339 - 662

Mailing Address: : E-Mail: lgtg@[:a o vul oG kS CnStructon. Com
5_&2 mville Bealh, F. 33350

Landowner Name: “Solva Yo IS ELL Telephone:
Mailing Address: Lf i 1 E{L nOUETL avE E-Mail:
o YA 735115

Please pravide the name. address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco-
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a scparate sheet of paper

Applicant Name:
Mailing Address:

VARIANCE DATA

Street address of property AND Real Estale Number; C/?i! Lppust g]"‘ e S l 1(0 3 ﬁL{ 000 O

Legal description ol property { Attach copy of decd);
Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is crcated by the application of the code to the property). (Attach a separate

sheet if necessary), = =
S — DECEIVED

AFFIDAVIT JUL 1 0
(s 1Z£ 4 EA\W EvT . being Mirst duly swom, attest that | am applying for a variance pursuant to Anticle

§, Section 6.6 of the Jucksonville Beach Lund Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application. the submitied haundary survey and other supplementary ducuments attached to and made pa;km éfi lication DEVELOPMEDR
are true and accurate (o the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, | understand that failure to submi ation

bove may b grounds lor deniut of my request and/or subsequent building permil applications.

Gres  Basett 7/@/

PRINT APPLICANT NAML DATE

IS
STATE BFFCORIDA, COUNTY OF DULY, O(j
Sworn 1o and signed before me this duy of 7 L “8’ 20&}'

rsonally known to me orhaproduced as-identification. ‘ CATHERINE MARTIN CH
) ) . Notary Public - State of Florida
i i Commission # GG 165350
. . - " My Comm, Expires Mar 24, 2022
HLERINE TP CH SIS Bonded trough Natona! Notary Assn.
NOTWRY-PUBILIC SIGNATURE: : PRINT NOTAKY NAME

(AfTix Notary Sea) Above)

TI1S BOX FOR OFFICE USE GNLY, GO TO NCXT PAGE

CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: R S "LQ FLOOD ZONE: x

CoDE SECTION (s): edio Y . N r 39 Y Z
for g New ﬂh}id ﬁm:{y 4@5//!'31.




AUTHORIZATION FOR THIRD PARTY REPRESENTATON
(Owner’s Property)

This Agreement is made and entered into by and berween Coastal Oaks Investment Properties Inc, a
Florida Limited Liability Company , whose address is 3010 3™ St S Unit C Jacksonville Beach F1 32250 (“Buyer”) and

Julia Russell Whose address is 4810 Hanover Ave Richmond Va 23226
(“Owner”).

If Owner is married, both husband and wife must be parties to this Agreement.

This Agreement is for the authorizadon by the Owner to the Buyer to apply for a land variance for the property listed as

RECEIVED

438 Lower 8" ave S
Jacksonville Beach Fl 32250
1763940000 118 ;
WITNESSETH: /S,_/OOIL[D
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

WHERILAS, Owner is desirous of entering into this Agreement,
WHIRIZAS, Buyer is in the business of constructing single family residental dwellings;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mumal promises, covenants, and agreements herein contained,
Buyer and Owner hereby agree as follows:

I have carefully read and reviewed its terms, and I agree to its provisions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partes hereto have executed this Agreement the day and year as set forth

below.

“Buyer” “Owner”
Cossh arks Sud ot Froriaa

corporation

By: c!h!é‘;’\ /SAM{IZ AN E‘l‘ﬁk\} RUS 5‘3”

e e = ELLLoull)  Atheny o To
Owner
uly lll. 2ot8 vl 2018

a Date

Sworn to and subscribed before me

"This ” day of L JU | U 208
J

( Notary Signature )

Print Name:

Personally known _X or »u,  Notary Public Stato of Fiorida
Tiffany Maxwelt

My Commission GG 114675
Expires 08/13/2021




Variance Application for 438 Lower 8" ave S

Hardship—The lot located at 438 Lower 8" Ave S is considered a substandard lot covering 5,000
Sq ft (50x1100) Vs a standard lot of 7,500 Sq Ft. We are proposing to build a new single family
residence with room for an in ground pool on the property and are requesting a lot coverage
increase to 1950 sq ft or 39% '

RECEIVED

JUL 10
/8- (00140

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT



MAP SHOWING SURVEY OF

LOT 6, BLOCK 4, OCEANSIDE PARK, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 8, PAGE 13 OF THE
CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

FORT:  CGEUSTIR/E gL S
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RECEIVED

THIS 15 A Sopiogey SEARNE DT

11

AED EFLI OIS RESTRICTZAN" Lindis &35 iofs 7 JUL

TES  FROCERTY LIES N SLOOD ZOAE O st / 3 -100/ (,[O
IS IS TEAE ARET O AfpiAtds FLOODALS,

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

I hereby certify that this survey maets the
minimum technlical standards as set forth by
the Florida Board of Land Surveyors, pursuant
to Section 472.07 Florida Statutss.

LAND
SURVEYORS

RESIGTARED sURVE(EIN Ho <1/ A,

Post Office Box 50870 SIGNED__(OC7D 3L /-~ 4 19035
B30 Beach Boulevard ~ -
Jacksonvilie Beach, Fiorids 32260 SCALE: -y

THIS SURVEY NOT VALID UNLESS THIS PRINT 15 EMBOSSED WITH THE SEAL OF THE ABOVE SIGNED.

T T Ay Ty




RECEIVED

JUL 10

/§-]00/40

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

100.00°

50.00°

30'-0"
REAR SETBACK

B[
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LR
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v- - ¥
: N

48" CONC.
SIDEWALK

50.00'

20'_0"
FRONT SETBACK

100.00'

{

LOT & ZONING INFORMATION

G

ZONING: JRS-2
LOT AREA: 5,000 SF
MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE: 35% =1,750 SF 0m<Umm_m_/_
FRONT SETRACK: 20" Vellow Star Ln N
REAR SETBACK: 30" ellow starLn
: Jacksonville, Florida 32224
SIDE SETBACK: 15 FT (5' MIN. ONE SIDE) 504,71 6.6335
©2018 Ogy Design, Inc.
LOT COVERAGE CALCULATION COASTAL
OAKS
V .
ACTUAL LOT COVERAGE AREA CONSTRUCTION
HOUSE AREA UNDER ROOF 1,536 SF 3010 St 3rd South,
CONC. DRIVEWAY 320 SF S sSSP
Fl 32250
CONC. SIDEWALK 58 SF .
AC PAD 9 SF mm“
TOTAL ACTUAL LOT COVERAGE AREA: 1,923 SF oo
No. Description Date
ACTUAL LOT COVERAGE:
1,923 SF / 5,000 SF = 38.44% > 35%
SINGLE FAMILY
RESIDENCE
438 LOWER 8th AVE $§
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250
ARCHITECTURAL
SITE PLAN
Project Number 28518
ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN Do 07/10/18
e Drawn By oV
3/32"=1'-0 Checked By oV
N AS100

Scale




L _ﬁiﬁf Ild APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoaNo. [8-100)SI-
H} HEARING DATE. S A~ &

L)
This forin is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Cade, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION
1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar
years that shows the location of all existing improvements. -
2. To scale survey, plot plan or site plan showing all existing and proposed additions and/or improvements, including
actual dimensions and lot coverage calculations (on 11”x17” paper or smaller).

3. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification). MG -2 2018

4. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

3. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

6. Completed application. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
APPLICANT INFORMATION

Applicant Name: C:C\r‘..’ss‘rdi. C%?’ ﬂzc??bz& (L;-';” -‘ﬂftérlﬁzc Telephone: ,7675/ -JB-F2¢
Mailing Address: %5/ - B4EBaE Lientrs for- E-Mail: éa/kp/»'-ﬁéz,::oa:sm (&

FOTE YEDR] FL. SR FrmasL .com
Agent Name: FETER 4] - Scpn a8 Telephone: 0¥ -303-35.26
Mailing Address: _40Y A AR LILi75 I22. E-Mail: feprz ptiig by co c5reme @
e Yept, B 2205) GG - o
Landowner Name: AZmes_JoulGE cis Telephone: 72 -303-35.2 &
Mailing Address: _70Y Q- HARLBVE JI6TS D E-Mail:fap s feliin g as7a
Forire [Jepid  F2 32057 Gy PAalc - €Om |
Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco- ,
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper 0 VD W
VARIANCE DATA ARCEL H JB/F LS. eoee- é@#

Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: l}’i’ 75 s /l/ﬁ?' '.'-\7;?6‘/:’5'040'!’/4[ & EEA’C{{, FLFRZSD
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): Loy /5, BLOCk vf Lrénn 7<erice 7510, 74A z-pj.’r",rf:';
Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attac:h rzfseparatf:
sheet if necessary). HP_'P/J CcANr )8 REQUESTING (I CHAVEE 1R THE SETRACKS F20m
| 7 27 0w 7HE ;chv‘?f/f SLPE GRT VZ:’M SHE Steerrd S, D 7D _NMNER) SEPAYeks OF

57 pr) THE WORTH SIHE @NP_[0° o0 THE Serrss S1DE. Softhcrcede /5 THE

FANE  STINCIAr?E FRENiSLY Hotors? By 7HE BoilD. Fofo 4 VAR Luxc
FHAHR ¢roei- AT f

ATFFIDAVIT

ra
I, _fETEE /d’} : 5 i1 :«"‘% , being first duly sworn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in
this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief, Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit accurate information
as requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

2 J_),j/&%[(é%‘( P L) e s

APPLICANT SIGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUVA£:2 !

Sworn to and signed before me this% day of ?AW , 20 / g by M //O: &h XD who
. 1 e

is personally known to me or-has-predueed- as identification.

STy,

ngvaus,  CATHERINE MARTINICH
i¥ ﬁ"—= Notary Public — State of Florida
H ?‘l +i  Commission # GG 165350
%,g 247 My Comm. Expires Mar 24, 2022
e FFPS" Bonded thenugh Natons) Notary Assn,
e N

NOTARY PUBLIC SIGNATURE PRINT NOTARY NA.

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TO NEXT PAGE
% A
CURRENT ZONING CL}\SSIF]CAT]ON: e .1 FLOOD ZONE: x
CoDESECTION (s): _Seedron 34-338 ()01 & 2 fora ﬂaf‘lu‘!tf’//u side vard setback of 5’
IL D ’ - . - - L
[0 re.?mrc J‘ Hr g new Su.;quc 'famr{u a,qmlluy P

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3* STREET  PHONE (904} 247-6231 FaY (And\ 2474107



APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE BoANo. /8- 100)5-
HEARING DATE & A ~ (&

This form is intended for submittal, along with the required documents, for all requests for variances from the requirements of the City of Jack-
sonville Beach Land Development Code, Article 6, Section 6.6 Variances. The Planning and Development Director will evaluate an application
for a variance for sufficiency within five (5) days of receipt. If the application is found to be complete, the Jacksonville Beach Board of Adjustment
at their earliest meeting following appropriate public notice of the request will schedule it for review, public hearing and a decision.

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION
1. Accurate, to-scale boundary survey prepared by a registered land surveyor, certified within the past two calendar
years that shows the location of all existing improvements. -
2. To scale survey, plot plan or site plan showing all existing and proposed additions and/or improvements, including
actual dimensions and lot coverage calculations (on 11”x17” paper or smaller).

3. Proof of ownership (copy of deed or current property tax notification). AUG -7 2018

4. If applicant is not owner, notarized written authorization from owner is required.

5. Non-refundable processing fee of $250.00 (due at the time of application submittal).

6. Completed application, PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
APPLICANT INFORMATION

Applicant Name: C:C‘ft‘-f';?'af— 60\577.:2{677’0/\) Q't’”/ﬁvf;; LC Telephone: j&’}/ - IB-B2%
Mailing Address: %95/ A eBae Lretrs JOR. E-Mail: 51/20/;&5’46062571%& =

£ Jeprl F1.  Z205) Gmass .corn
Agent Name: LETER () - Sl AR Telephone: 72¢~303-35.2¢
Mailing Address: oY ) AR BAC L6175 22, E-Mail: Aoz piovg b Corasrme @
FonTE fept, B Z205) FHGU - CO
Landowner Name: Enee founl6Ecis Telephone: 70¥ -303-35.2 &
Mailing Address: _2Y £ HALZ VT LIEKTS )2 E-Mail:fay s /el asra
Eﬂ‘f—e (e it . FL B2057 @j 2] - €O |
Please provide the name, address and telephone number for any other land use, environmental, engineering architectural, eco- ‘
nomic or other professionals assisting in the application on a separate sheet of paper 0025 W
VARIANCE DATA ARceL # ]81365. sove- @e,#'

Street address of property AND Real Estate Number: Yo Y5 Dby /l/ﬁ?' _.<-\7;?c‘/15’£?~}‘/4( & B £+, FLFZZ5D
Legal description of property (Attach copy of deed): Ler /5, BLock r1 Leéns Teopie 77 /0, 112 .-pffff:
Justification for Variance: (State the hardship that is created by the application of the code to the property). (Attach ta/sepamte 7
sheet if necessary). MpPL/canr 15 REQueEsTI06 A CHIIEE 17 THE SETRACKS F120m

/2 00 7HE NerrH s/pe anD I/ o0 THE Secrii S 7o MER) SErerr o

57 om THE NORTH SIRE @p0P [0 00 THE Sperdd S e STHUCTERE /S THE
BANE STIGCTULE JRENDUSLy Ao By THE BoalD. Foff 4 Yadiowce.

FHAANN cfoet- e 4

ATFTFIDAVIT

= —~7
I, %ff"ﬁ? éj - g_#ﬂ/}‘% » being first duly sworn, attest that I am applying for a variance pursuant to Article
6, Section 6.6 of the Jacksonville Beach Land Development Code for the property described above; that all answers to questions in

this application, the submitted boundary survey and other supplementary documents attached to and made part of this application
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief. Furthermore, I understand that failure to submit aceurate information
as requested above may be grounds for denial of my request and/or subsequent building permit applications.

,4%)%/4%(\/ [ W) Sepana3 o4

APPLICANT SIGNATURE PRINT APPLICANT NAME DATE

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF DUV;&%Q

Sworn to and signed before me thisg% :lay of AW , 20 / gby % LO: &h@ who
is personally known to me or-has-predueed- Z as identification.

d .mi..  CATHERINE MARTINICH
£ *‘\"' & Notary Public - State of Florida
- +i Commission # GG 165390

Lo fr My Comm. Expires Mar 24, 2022 §
e Bonded (hrough Nadonal Notary Asgn.
r iz AT Y -

NOTARYQJBLIC SIGNATURE PRINT NOTARY NA

THIS BOX FOR OFFICE USE ONLY, GO TQO NEXT PAGE
S-13
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: e -l FLOOD ZONE: x
CopESECTION (s): _Seetyon 34-336 (€)Y 62, for o pordh Cr)/u side yard sethack of 5’
IL o ’ - . - -
[0 t‘e.do e J' or g hew Slnj’ﬁ fam; i:v dﬂ&”ﬁ!{? p

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 11 NORTH 3% STREET ~ PHONE (904) 247-6711 Favy (ONdY 247 f1n7



"VARIANCE APPLICATION STANDARDS AND CONDITIONS

8o No. (800153

Sectlon 34-281 Purpose. Variances are deviations from the terms of the LDC, which would not be
contrary to the public interest when owing to special circumstances or conditions; the
literal enforcement of the provisions of the LDC would result in undue and unneces-

sary hardship.

Section 34-286.

Standards applicable to all variances. In order to authorize any variance from the

terms of this code, the Board of Adjustment must find that the following criteria have
been met. To assist the Board in making this finding, please complete the blanks on

the form below.

Standard

Applies?
Yes/No

Circumstances/ Explanation

Special conditions and circumstances exist
which are peculiar to the parcel of land build-
ing or structure, which are not applicable to
other parcels of land, structures or buildings
in the same zoning district.

A0

Special circumstances and conditions do not
result from the actions of the applicant.

2o

Appicanr Us€D THE LoFoslg

;frfjﬁér' STy w};’é‘xﬁ'{
$L O

Lot ouT THE Ao

C?Z:s r?Zzch/sz‘ ZLSED 5 o 7THE

WD RTH Mo JO pw 7H € Socrtt Lottt

&

Granting the variance will not confer upon
the applicant any special privileges denied
by the comprehensive plan and this code to
other parcels of land, buildings, or struc-
tures, in the same zoning district.

YES.

2OT 17 7O THE Sourk oF 7S
Ff"/‘gf"‘/(zor /5) HAS BEEK
[ORED i mb T HE SAME

CeTBHC kS THIITT AW Eis7 o
LO7 /5

Literal interpretation and enforcement of the

prive the applicant of rights commonly en-
joyed by other parcels of land in the same
-zoning district, and would work an unneces-
sary hardship.

terms and provisions of this code would de-

Yes

LoT /7T 70 THE Sours oxF
Totrs sor 1§ ALRESIDY #AS

THE Sigom& SETBACKS THAT
7 A PlRuesTTnG ForL
Lor I'%.

Grant of variance is the minimum variance
that will make possible the reasonable use of
the parcel of land, building or structure.

yES

RECEIVED

Grant of variance will be generally con-
sistent with the purposes, goals, objectives,
and policies of the comprehensive plan and
this Code and will not adversely affect adja-
cent land.

765

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

PTANNTNG ANTY DIFVERT NPMENT DIFP ARTMENT

11 NnnTIr 1R0 QmoEnT

Punnme FONAN AT A7 FaviQGNANDAT A107



COASTAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC

404 N Harbor Lights Drive Phone: (904) 303-3526
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32081 Fax: (904) 819-9202

To: Board of Adjustment
From: Peter Schwab

Re: Setback Variance for 4045 Palm Way, Jacksonville Beach, Fl.

Members,

| recently built a new home at the above referenced address and at the time of laying out the
home at the site, | incorrectly used the setback guidelines approved for lot 17 in laying out the
house on lot 18. The approved setbacks for lot 18 were 7.5' on the north side and 7.5' on the
south side. The setbacks | used in laying out the house are 5' on the north side and 10' on the
south side, which are the same setbacks that exist in lot 17 which were approved in a prior
variance request. | apologize for the mistake. | do not believe that the approval of this request
will create a hardship for anyone. | appreciate the boards consideration in this matter.

Peter W. Schwab

Coastal Construction Company, LLC

RECEIVED

AU -2

/&- /OO/DQ

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT



City of

Jackscnville Beach
City Hall

11 North Third Street
Jacksonviile Beach
FL 32230

FPhone: 904.247.6231
Fax: 904.247.6107

Pianning@jaxbchfl.net

www.jacksonvillebeach.org

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

CERTIFIED MAIL# 7012 2210 0002 4628 9608

August 19, 2016

Ms. Renee (McCuiler) Bourgeois
4045 Palm Way
Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

RE: BOA# 16-100128
4037 Palm Way
(Lot 18, Block 11, Ocean Terrace)

Dear Ms. Bourgeaois,

The Board of Adjustment for the City of Jacksonville Beach met and held a public
hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Tuesday, August 16, 2016, to consider your application for
a variance from the requirements of the Land Development Code.

As indicated in the application, the request was for the following:

o 34-336(e)(1)c.2, for side yards of 7.5 feet each in lieu of 10 feet required and
e 34-336(e)(1)e, for 41.4% lot coverage in lieu of 35% maximum

To allow for construction of a new single family dwelling and swimming pool.
The Board approved the request as written.

Please remove the public hearing notice posted on your property. Information about
building permits, applications and checklists is available in our office or online at
hitp//iwww jacksonvillebeach.ora/business/building-permit-applications-and-checklists.
Please submit a copy of this approval letter when applying for any future development
or building permit applications. If you have any questions regarding this variance or
the permitling process, please feel free to call me at (904) 247-6235.

rd
Sin;‘ewe/ly,

Williarn C. Mann I, AICP
Planning and Development Director
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OF

LOTS 18, BLOCK 11

MAP SHOWING BOUNDARY SURVEY

ALY 27, 128/FNAL SIRVEY, JOB No. 46015, Fp. 537, PAEE 2
NOTE: NIT VALD WITHAT THE SISNATLRE AD THE

QCEAN TERRACE

, PAGE

OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF

10

AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK
DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Certified io:

RECEIVED
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aoomonal KANNING & DEVELOPMENT

lp) AT THE TIME OF THIS SURVEY, WAS PERFORMED. BY GRAPHIC
LOTIING ONLY, THE LANDS SHOWN HEREON LIE WITHIN FLO00
ZONE(S): "X" (UNSHADED) NAVD ‘58 DATUM, AS SHOWN ON THE
FEDERAL EMERGENCY HANAGEMENT AGENCY (FEMA) FLOOD

N T
$59

— .._._—-—--—n as—_1 i}

OCEAN TERRACE SOUTH BEACH
(Plat Book 67, pages 743 — 748)

=} ==Ly
1€’ FIDE ALLEY, (as per Plat Book 10, pugrl]].?}

50.00'
(Plat & Meas.)

INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM), COMMUNITY: CHTY OF JACKSONVILLE
BEACH, COMMUNITY No. 120078, MAP NUMBER 12031C0418H, WTH
AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF JUNE G3, 2013.

ANY PERSON, FIRM, INSURANCE COMPANY/AGENT OR BANKING
INSRTUTION UTILZING THIS SURVEY TO MAKE A FLOCO
DETERMINATION SHOULD BE AWARE THAT THE DETERMINATION
PROVIDED 8Y THIS FIRM IS PROVOED AS A COURTESY, AND THIS
FIRM ASSUMES NO LIABLITY FOR ITS ACCURACY, FLDOD ZONE
INFORMATION IS NOT COVERED BY THE CERTIFICANON HEREOWN,
NOR I5 IT A REQUIREMENT OF 5J—17, FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE

CODE,

FURTHER MORE, SINCE THE TWE OF THIS SURVEY, THIS FLOGD
DETERMINATION MAY HAVE BEEN SUPERSEDED BY EITHER: {a) A
FLOCO INSURANGE RATE MAP PUBLISHED AT A LAIER DATE, (b}
A LETTER OF MAP REVISION (LOMAR), OR (c} A LETTER OF UAF
REVISION BASED ON FILL (LOMAR-F), ISSUED 8Y THE FEGERAL
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY.

A LOCAL GOVERMMENTAL AGENCY (CITY AND/OR COUNm MAY

HAVE A DIFFERENT INTERPRETATION OF THE LOCATION THE

FLOOD ZONE, AND THE GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY LOCATION MAY

BE USED BY THE BOOY OF POLITIC, IN ORDER FOR PERMITS,

gﬂ?ﬂﬂgl’ﬂi OF OCCUPANCY, AND/OR FLOOD INSURANCE
OLIC

2) THIS SURVEY IS PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT AND 15 CERTFIED
OWLY TO THE ENTITIES USTED ON THIS SURVEY, ANO ONLY FoRr
THIS PARTICULAR TRANSACTION AND SCOPE OF WORK, ANY USE
GF THIS SURVEY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN FERMISSION OF
THE SURVEYOR AND/OR FIRM IS STRICILY PROHIBITED. USE OF
THIS SURVEY IN ANY SUBSEQUENT TRANSACTIONS 15 EXPRESSLY
PROMIGITED AND IS NOT AUTHORIZED BY THIS SURVEY AND/OR
FIRM. THIS SURVEYOR AND FIRM EXPRESSLY GISCLAIMS ANY
CERTIFICATION TO' ANY PARTIES IN FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. NO
ENRNTY OTHER THAN THOSE LISTED ON THIS SURVEY SHOULD
RELY UPON THIS SURVEY FOR ANY PURPOSE,

J) ANGLES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASEDOW ON ANGLES TURNED IN
THE FIELD BETWEEN EXISTING MONUMENTATION FOUND, THERE
ARE NO BEARINGS SHOWN ON THE RECORD PLAT,

4) MEASUREMENTS FOR THE ACTUAL STRUCTURE AND ALSO FROM ™
FROM THE STRUGTURES FRONT AND ARE TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL, AND NOT 70 THE BUILDING WALL

o
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ydelette;

ydelette and Patricia A
public National Title Insurance Compony;

Crockett Law P.L;
LendSure Mortgage Corp.

Nathon A
Oid Re,

STA. OF A FLORDA
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133.00" (Piat & Meas.)

(Now known as) PALM WAY
POINCIANNA BOULEVARD (Piot)

ARVEYOR AP WAFER.
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X PEWTES cRoss an FLE NAE
A & J LAND SURVEYORS, INC.
CERTIICATE O ATHORIZATION NO. LD 4éd]
LAND SlRVEYCRS ATIE: sgm) L L]
APEREVIATIONS THAT WAY PE LEED N THIS SURVEY 5847 LLELLA STREET EAC (904) Bdai%
Per. FERMAENT CINTRAL PONT EShT EASENENT WCKSGNWLLE, ALRDA #2107
PoC. PANT CN CLRVE W WRE FENCE THS IS T¢ LERTIY THAT THIS SIRVEY 1S A TRIE REPRESENTATION o AN
Pop, PONT oF LEENNNG ar CHAN LING FENGE ASTUL PELD SLRVEY, MADE LNER MY SFERVISIGN AD N ACCORDAE
POR. POANT &F REERFNCE Wer WOb FRVACY IORCE WHMWEWM.MMWETFGRWDY
PL. PONT F C{RVATLRE A AR TIE FLORDA POMRD CF FRAESSNA, LD SRVEYCRS AD NAFFERS,
Y. PANT oF TANGENCY W/ WITH B GHAPTER 5412, MLORDA ADMINSTRATIVE
FPoo. PONT & cOWANG CIRVE (2 CVERHEAD LRBES AT, ALORDA STATUTES,
PR, PONT OF REVERSE CLRVATLRE i FELP MEASLRED
PL PONT OF NITRSELTION Rm RAS EQULS
R RIEHT o WAY Le AR LENGTH EQUALS
oRv. AT i BEARNG L DISTANCE EQUAS
B el fao B s CENTRAL ANELE EQUALS JONATHON B. BOWAN, STATE \GE/FLORIDA,
BRL BADRE RESTRICTICN LBE £ONE, STERED LAND SURVEYOR, CERTIFICATE No. 4600
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